
Departmental Presentations
Police Department  



2

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

Public Safety Radio System Upgrade

 Ordinance 20,524 passed on December 20, 2011, for $8,725,905.00.

 Change Order #1 to include $400,000 grant from State of Arkansas and upgrade of
software for AWIN system.

 The Customer Design Review has been completed.

 Motorola is assembling components at their Shamburg, Illinois location in 
preparation for testing prior to shipment.

 Change Order #2 reduces our contract value to $8,506,756.48 and we gain a 350
foot tower with shelter and the AWIN system assumes responsibility for 40
workstations and installation costs.



3

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

Public Safety Radio System Upgrade

 Assumed the Batesville Pike tower location lease from Pulaski County to expand
the radio coverage area.

 Change Order #3 to upgrade Batesville Pike location generator, transfer switch
gear and upgrade of electrical panels. Contract value with this change is
$8,626,780.48.

 Assembly of components continues with several components on-site at North Little
Rock radio maintenance shop.



4

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

12th Street Mid Town Station

 Majority of land has been acquired.

 Design concept drawing has been approved and architectural
firm has commenced construction drawings in preparation
for construction bidding.

 Selection of Construction Manager is in Phase I.

 12 applications for the Construction Manager position have been received  
and a selection committee has been formed.



5

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

West Little Rock Police Station Renovation

 The Department is still actively evaluating properties along
Cantrell Road west of Interstate 430.



6

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

LRPD Staffing & COPP Officers
 2 C.O.A.T. Officers hired effective September 10, 2012. 

 31 Recruit Officers graduated on December 7, 2012

 Recruit School #75 is scheduled to commence on December 17, 2012, with
25 candidates awaiting Civil Service certification.



7

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

911/311 Communications Call Takers

 Actively recruiting applicants for 27 vacant positions. 



8

CITY OF LITTLE ROCK

Department Summaries

Main Police Headquarters & Courts

 Initial design concept has commenced. 


